Position detection and monitoring
with system
POSITION SWITCH FAMILY
PS
2
Position switches at Schmersal have a long tradition and belong to the company's core areas
of expertise. This tradition is now being continued with the position switch family PS.
For automation, safety applications and elevator technology – the series is suitable

PS-N200
PS-J200
ORDER EXAMPLE
Position switch PS116, snap action 1 NO contact / 1 NC contact,
offset roller lever, M12 connector on right
7
For technical reasons, not all possible variations
and/or combinations can be delivered.
The existing key type is used to translate the product
type designation.
ORDERING CODE PS116
PS116-Z11-STR-S200-U1
Switching elements (others on request)
T02 Slow action 2 NC contacts
T02H Slow action 2 NC contacts
with staggered contacts
T03 Slow action 3 NC contacts
T10 Slow action 1 NO contact
T11 Slow action 1 NO contact / 1 NC contact
T11UE Slow action 1 NO contact / 1 NC contact
with overlapping contacts
T12 Slow action 1 NO contact / 2 NC contacts
T20 Slow action 2 NO contacts
T21 Slow action 2 NO contacts / 1 NC contact
Z02 Snap action 2 NC contacts
Z11 Snap action 1 NO contact / 1 NC contact
Z11R Snap action 1 NO contact / 1 NC contact
with latching
Z12 Snap action 1 NO contact / 2 NC contacts
Z12R Snap action 1 NO contact / 2 NC contacts
with latching
Actuator elements (more on request)
S200 Plunger, tappet width Ø 6 mm
R200 Roller plunger, plastic roller Ø 9.5 mm
R201 Roller plunger, stainless steel roller Ø 9.5 mm
R202 Roller plunger, brass roller Ø 9.5 mm
K200 Roller lever, plastic roller Ø 12 mm
K210 Roller lever, plastic roller Ø 14 mm
K230 Angle roller lever, plastic roller Ø 14 mm
K240 Angle roller lever, plastic roller Ø 22 mm, right
K250 Angle roller lever, plastic roller Ø 22 mm, left
K280 Angle roller lever, plastic roller Ø 14 mm, left
H200 Offset roller lever, plastic roller Ø 16 mm
H201 Offset roller lever, stainless steel roller Ø 16 mm
H202 Offset roller lever, brass roller Ø 16 mm
N200 Offset roller lever, length-adjustable,
plastic roller Ø 20 mm
N201 Offset roller lever, length-adjustable,
stainless steel roller Ø 20 mm
N202 Offset roller lever, length-adjustable,
brass roller Ø 20 mm
N206 Offset roller lever, length-adjustable,
rubber roller Ø 50 mm
J200 Rod lever, plastic
J203 Rod lever, aluminium
Head rotation
Included in standard version
U1 45°
U2 90°
U3 135°
U4 180°
U5 225°
U6 270°
U7 315°
Termination
ST Connector plug M12, bottom
STR Connector plug M12, right
L200 Connecting cable bottom, 2 m
LR200 Right connection cable, 2 m
L300 Connecting cable bottom, 3 m
LR300 Right connection cable, 3 m
L500 Connecting cable bottom, 5 m
LR500 Right connection cable, 5 m
8
POSITION SWITCH
ORDER INFORMATION COMPLETE DEVICE OR
MODULAR CONSTRUCTION KIT
ORDERING CODE PS215/216/226
PS215L-Z11A1-G-M16-S200-U1-X10I-T
➌ Switching elements (others on request)